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CITY: FERGUS FALLS
INDUSTRY

AGRICULTURAL SERVICES
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
TRADE CONTRACTORS
MFG:FOOD,FOOD PRODUCTS
MFG:PRINTING,PUBLISHING
MFG:FABRICATED METALS
MFG :MISCELLANEOUS

MOTOR FREIGHT
COMMUNICATION

WHOL :DURABLE GOODS

WHOL :NONDURABLE GOODS
RETL :HARDWARE ,BLDG MATLS
RETL :GENERAL MERCHANDISE
RETL :FOOD

RETL:AUTO DEALERS,STATION
RETL :APPAREL ,ACCESSORIES
RETL:FURNITURE
RETL:EATING,DRINKING
RETL :MISCELLANEOUS
HOTELS,LODGING PLACES
PERSONAL SERVICES
BUSINESS SERVICES
AUTOMOBILE SERVICES

MISC REPAIR SERVICES
AMUSEMENT AND RECREATION
HEALTH SERVICES
EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS
ENGINEERING, MGMT SERVICE
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION
UNDESIGNATED

CITY TOTAL

MINNESOTA SALES AND USE TAX STATISTICS
CITY BY INDUSTRY

ANNUAL 1998

GROSS SALES TAXABLE SALES

$1,905,471
$271,822
$2,863,376
$19,199,402
$3,770,509
$5,554,052
$2,255,783
$2,355,498
$9,287,475
$10,840,983
$16,040,559
$23,968,325
$62,035,660
$40,360,568

$115,785,304

$2,726,712
$22,730,421
$10,924,217
$37,337,981
$3,259,113
$3,412,364
$2,114,458
$4,003,484
$672,109
$1,423,418
$1,647,423
$492,310
$1,400,141
$321,386
$222,380
$4,860,710

$167,726,250

$581,769,664

SALES TAX

$697,713 $45,360
$21,174 $1,376
$1,277,498 $83,037
$487,963 $31,716
$2,112,937 $137,340
$2,631,355 $171,034
$467,851 $30,411
$97,361 $6,332
$5,653,684 $367,491
$6,447,144 $419,063
$451,146 $29,325
$13,844,355 $820,384
$42,833,174 $2,784,156
$8,498,028 $552,374
$13,991,346 $842,435
$1,596,793 $103,793
$6,826,019 $443,701
$10,442,555 $694,799
$18,132,746 $1,235,875
$3,100,219 $206,962
$1,153,951 $75,008
$1,306,580 $84,907
$2,756,893 $179,189
$415,917 $27,038
$1,311,425 $85,241
$395,937 $25,738
$103,956 $6,757
$1,278,416 $100,226
$257 $17
$121,275 $7,884
$352,015 $22,601
$73,589,441 $4,783,313
$222,397,124 $14,404,883

USE TAX

$848
$1,945
$724
$11,889
$16,046
$36

$1
$8,415
$18,663
$0
$7,837
$32,767
$21,105
$23,471
$3,897
$3,835
$5,624
$2,038
$2,707
$704
$602
$12,389
$478
$440
$492
$2,898
$54
$158
$862
$689
$28,381
$375,861

$585,856

TOTAL TAX

$46,208
$3,321
$83,761
$43,605
$153,386
$171,070
$30,412
$14,747
$386,154
$419,063
$37,162
$853,151
$2,805,261
$575,845
$846,332
$107,628
$449,325
$696,837
$1,238,582
$207,666
$75,610
$97,296
$179,667
$27,478
$85,733
$28,636
$6,811
$100,384
$879
$8,573
$50,982
$5,159,174

$14,990,739

NUMBER

16
4
15
4
6
5
5
16
2
15
5
14
10
15
26
9
24
a4
160
12
39
37
32
18
12
13
5
20
5
8
4
43

648



