## MINNESOTA SALES AND USE TAX STATISTICS CITY BY INDUSTRY ANNUAL 1998

CITY: FERGUS FALLS

	INDUSTRY	GROSS SALES	TAXABLE SALES	SALES TAX	USE TAX	TOTAL TAX	NUMBER
7	AGRICULTURAL SERVICES	\$1,905,471	\$697,713	\$45,360	\$848	\$46,208	16
15	BUILDING CONSTRUCTION	\$271,822	\$21,174	\$1,376	\$1,945	\$3,321	4
17	TRADE CONTRACTORS	\$2,863,376	\$1,277,498	\$83,037	\$724	\$83,761	15
20	MFG:FOOD,FOOD PRODUCTS	\$19,199,402	\$487,963	\$31,716	\$11,889	\$43,605	4
27	MFG: PRINTING, PUBLISHING	\$3,770,509	\$2,112,937	\$137,340	\$16,046	\$153,386	6
34	MFG:FABRICATED METALS	\$5,554,052	\$2,631,355	\$171,034	\$36	\$171,070	5
39	MFG:MISCELLANEOUS	\$2,255,783	\$467,851	\$30,411	\$1	\$30,412	5
42	MOTOR FREIGHT	\$2,355,498	\$97,361	\$6,332	\$8,415	\$14,747	16
48	COMMUNICATION	\$9,287,475	\$5,653,684	\$367,491	\$18,663	\$386,154	7
50	WHOL: DURABLE GOODS	\$10,840,983	\$6,447,144	\$419,063	\$0	\$419,063	15
51	WHOL: NONDURABLE GOODS	\$16,040,559	\$451,146	\$29,325	\$7,837	\$37,162	5
52	RETL: HARDWARE, BLDG MATLS	\$23,968,325	\$13,844,355	\$820,384	\$32,767	\$853,151	14
53	RETL:GENERAL MERCHANDISE	\$62,035,660	\$42,833,174	\$2,784,156	\$21,105	\$2,805,261	10
54	RETL: FOOD	\$40,360,568	\$8,498,028	\$552,374	\$23,471	\$575,845	15
55	RETL: AUTO DEALERS, STATION	\$115,785,304	\$13,991,346	\$842,435	\$3,897	\$846,332	26
	RETL: APPAREL, ACCESSORIES	\$2,726,712	\$1,596,793	\$103,793	\$3,835	\$107,628	9
57	RETL: FURNITURE	\$22,730,421	\$6,826,019	\$443,701	\$5,624	\$449,325	24
58	RETL: EATING, DRINKING	\$10,924,217	\$10,442,555	\$694,799	\$2,038	\$696,837	44
59	RETL:MISCELLANEOUS	\$37,337,981	\$18,132,746	\$1,235,875	\$2,707	\$1,238,582	160
70	HOTELS, LODGING PLACES	\$3,259,113	\$3,100,219	\$206,962	\$704	\$207,666	12
72	PERSONAL SERVICES	\$3,412,364	\$1,153,951	\$75,008	\$602	\$75,610	39
73	BUSINESS SERVICES	\$2,114,458	\$1,306,580	\$84,907	\$12,389	\$97,296	37
75	AUTOMOBILE SERVICES	\$4,003,484	\$2,756,893	\$179,189	\$478	\$179,667	32
76	MISC REPAIR SERVICES	\$672,109	\$415,917	\$27,038	\$440	\$27,478	18
79	AMUSEMENT AND RECREATION	\$1,423,418	\$1,311,425	\$85,241	\$492	\$85,733	12
80	HEALTH SERVICES	\$1,647,423	\$395,937	\$25,738	\$2,898	\$28,636	13
82	EDUCATIONAL SERVICES	\$492,310	\$103,956	\$6,757	\$54	\$6,811	5
86	MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS	\$1,400,141	\$1,278,416	\$100,226	\$158	\$100,384	20
87	ENGINEERING, MGMT SERVICE	\$321,386	\$257	\$17	\$862	\$879	5
89	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES	\$222,380	\$121,275	\$7,884	\$689	\$8,573	8
90	PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION	\$4,860,710	\$352,015	\$22,601	\$28,381	\$50,982	4
99	UNDESIGNATED	\$167,726,250	\$73,589,441	\$4,783,313	\$375,861	\$5,159,174	43
	CITY TOTAL	\$581,769,664	\$222,397,124	\$14,404,883	\$585,856	\$14,990,739	648